DEVICE
20A 30A
16 A 32 A
Strip cable jacket length Inch
mm
2
51
2.75
70
Strip conductor length Inch
mm
0.33
8.3
0.60
15.2
Torque terminal screws
(including pilot
terminal) to
In-Lbs
N-m
10
1.1
10
1.1
TABLE 3
TERMINAL POLARITY IDENTIFICATION TABLE
TERMINAL CONDUCTOR
G, GREEN, OR   Equipment grounding conductor (Green, Green
Yellow, Bare)
N or W Ground Circuit Conductor Neutral (White or Gray)
L1, L2, L3 Unground Circuit Conductor (Line, Hot)
Pilot Control circuit conductor
TABLE 2
ACCEPTABLE CONDUCTOR WIRE SIZES
DEVICE NUMBER OF
CONDUCTORS
FROM TO CORD GRIP RANGE
MIN/MAX. DIAAWG TYPE AWG TYPE
16-20A
3 or 4 #12 S #10 S 0.333/0.775
5 #12 S #10 S 0.433/0.840
GROUND #12 #10
30-32A
3 or 4 #10 S #8 S or W 0.433/0.985
5 #10 S #8 S or W 0.433/1.150
GROUND #10 #8
ALL PILOT #16 #12
TABLE 1
1
3
10
10
4
5
6
7
9
8
9
2
FIGURE 1. EXPLODED VIEW / FIGURE 1. VUE ÉCLATÉE / FIGURA 1.  VISTA EN DESPIECE
ENGLISH
PLUGS AND CONNECTORS (16/20A-30/32A)
APPAREIL
20A 30A
16 A 32 A
Longueur de gaine à
dénuder
pouce
mm
2
51
2,75
70
Longueur de fil à
dénuder
pouce
mm
0,33
8,3
0,60
15,2
Couple de serrage des
vis de borne (y compris
borne du contact)
po-Livres
N-m
10
1,1
10
1,1
TABLEAU 3
CALIBRES AWG  ACCEPTABLES POUR LES CONDUCTEURS
APPAREIL NOMBRE DE
CONDUCTEURS
DE A PLAGE DU SERRE-CÂBLE
DIA MINI/MAXI CAL. TYPE CAL. TYPE
16-20A
3 ou 4 No. 12 S No. 10 S 0,333/0,775
5 No. 12 S No. 10 S 0,433/0,840
MISE À LA TERRE No. 12 No. 10
30-32A
3 ou 4 No. 10 S No. 8 S ou W 0,433/0,985
5 No. 10 S No. 8 S ou W 0,433/1,150
MISE À LA TERRE No. 10 No. 8
ALL CONTACT No. 16 No. 12
TABLEAU 1
DISPOSITIVO
20A 30A
16 A 32 A
Longitud de desforre de la funda
del cable
Pulgada
mm
2
51
2,75
70
Longitud de desforre del aisla-
miento de los conductores
Pulgada
mm
0,33
8,3
0,60
15,2
Apriete los tornillos de los termi-
nales (incluyendo el terminal de
piloto) hasta
Lbs-
Pulg
N-m
10
1,1
10
1,1
TABLA 3
TABLA DE IDENTIFICACIÓN DE LA POLARIDAD DE LOS TERMINALES
TERMINAL CONDUCTOR
G, VERDE, ó    Conductor de conexión a tierra del equipo (verde, verde
amarillo, desnudo)
N ó W Conductor neutro del circuito de conexión a tierra
(blanco o gris)
L1, L2, L3 Conductor de circuito sin conexión a tierra (Línea, Vivo)
PILOTO  Conductor del circuito de control
TABLA 2
TAMAÑOS ACEPTABLES DE ALAMBRES CONDUCTORES
DISPOSITIVO NÚMERO DE
CONDUCTORES
FROM HASTA GAMA DEL SUJETADOR
DEL CORDÓN
DIÁM. MÍN./MÁX.AWG TIPO AWG TIPO
16-20A
3 ó 4 #12 S #10 S 0,333/0,775
5 #12 S #10 S 0,433/0,840
TIERRA #12 #10
30-32A
3 ó 4 #10 S #8 S ó W 0,433/0,985
5 #10 S #8 S ó W 0,433/1,150
TIERRA #10 #10
TODOS PILOTO #16 #12
TABLA 1
TABLEAU D’IDENTIFICATION DE LA POLARITÉ DES BORNES
BORNE CONDUCTEUR
G, VERTE, OU   Conducteur de mise à la terre de
l’équipement (vert, vert jaune, nu)
N ou W Neutre du conducteur du circuit de terre
(blanc ou gris)
L1, L2, L3 Conducteur du circuit non relié  à la terre
(ligne, phase)
CONTACT Conducteur du circuit de commande
TABLEAU 2
ENCHUFES Y CONECTORES (16/20A-30/32A)
FICHES MÂLES ET FEMELLES (16/20A-30/32A)
ESPAÑOL
FRANÇAIS
EIS-0123-EFS (REV. A)
Folding and Printing Instructions-
Document Dimensions:  8.5” W x 11” H
2-sided printing, Accordian fold in fourths
logo at top, fold in fourths again.
Final Size:  2.25” W x 2.75” H